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Brad & Alyssa Adams Dune Avenue, 14 alyssabcd5@verizon.net

1 Andrews Way, 

Southborough, MA 

01772-1025

Donald & Phyllis Ahlborn Seaside Avenue, 443 dpahlborn@hotmail.com 207-934-2594

Dana & Paul Amaral Curtis Avenue, 4 bunchyama@yahoo.com

860-417-3440  

203-525-0821

13 Meadow Lane, 

Watertown, CT 06795

Jennifer w/Cosentino Berard Seaside Avenue, 494 jen.jkseasisters.ca

Grace, Fensom, Bernice Berard/Fensom Meadow Ave., 3 graceberard@videotron.ca

Jim and Sandra Beyloune Oceanside Drive, 78 jbeyloune55@gmail.com

978-460-0055  

978-460-0022

65 Bigelow Drive, 

Sudbury, MA 01776

Mark & Barbara Bird 379 Seaside Ave. BSBMAB@Aol.com 978-479-1982

30 River Rd., Merrimac, 

MA 01860

Serge & Ann Lynn St. Cyr Brousseau Pineywood Rd., 9

brousseau.serge@gmail.com  

annlynn1957@hotmail.com 613-302-8522

Sue Burdsall Oceanside Drive, 97 Marywethr@aol.com 207-934-4329 Year around resident

Rick & Jane Campbell Shore Avenue, 5

papagnome@aol.com   

jane01021@gmail.com 207-232-5862

Pam & Joe Cardin Pineywood Rd., 11 pamcardin@yahoo.com 207-937-2140 Year around resident

Lynn & Mark Carlson Oceanside Drive, 21 lynninny@aol.com

207-934-2679  

518-573-4097

15 Elmhurst Ave., 

Renselaer NY 12144

Christine Carpenter Oceanside Drive, 91 christine.carpenter2@verizon.net 617-538-9396

71 Forest Hill Ave., 

Lynnfield, MA 01940

Debbie & Curtis Chase Outlook Ave., 3 debra.chase@comcast.net

508-414-4746  

508-380-4323

PO Box 1104, Shirley 

MA 01464

Linda & Robert Clemons Outlook Ave., 8 robblinda.clemons@comcast.net

603-988-5024  

603-743-4170

31 Isaac Lucas Circle, 

Dover NH, 03820

Ann & Dennis Coleman Oceanside Drive, 62 

annc218@gmail.com   

Dcoleman0122@gmail.com 857-939-2973

5080 Castlerock Way, 

Naples FL 34112-7926

Jacqui  (Mara a member) Connolly / McHale / MaraPiney Woods Ave., 18 jacquicon@verizon.net

Jocelyne & Mark Cosentino Seaside Avenue, 494 jbcosentino@me.com 207-934-5309

50 Crane Neck St, West 

Newbury, MA 01985

Lauri & Michael Dahlem Oceanside Drive, 10 lauridahlem@gmail.com 860-680-7050 Year around resident

Jim & Jodi Donahue Seaside Avenue, 499 Jodi_Donahue@comcast.net 978-764-4819

18 Ingalls Ln, Fremont, 

NH 03044

http://jen.jkseasisters.ca/
mailto:graceberard@videotron.ca
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Christine, Claudette, Charles Doran Oceanside Drive, 89

claudie.doran@gmail.com  

christinedoran414@gmail.com

207-934-1374  

207-937-8562

1 General Prevost Ct, 

Bluffton, SC 29909-

4433

George & Nancy Driscoll Oceanside Drive, 15

NDKSD@comcast.net  

Driscollyesdear@yahoo.com 207-934-2746

10701 South Ocean 

Drive, Jensen Beach, FL 

34957

M.K. & Edmond Ernst see Spivac marykernst@aol.com 202-288-9600

John & Laurie Ernst Shore Avenue, 2 lbernst@comcast.net 413-519-0422

39 Harwich Rd., 

Longmeadow, MA 

01106

Bruce & Loraine Farmer Saltaire Avenue, 46 blpfarms@gmail.com  617-529-1889

Lavender Hill Lane, 

Andover MA 01810

Paul and Jane Fensom Seaside Ave., 494 paul.fensom@ScotiaWealth.com

George & Joyce Fournier Seaside Avenue, 513 Saltbox513@gmail.com

207-934-1197  

615-305-9177  

615-923-6316

9208 Cherokee Lane, 

Brentwood TN 37027

Jena Kerns & Jonathan Gagnon Cottage Avenue, 21 mycozmok@gmail.com Year around resident

Katie & Tom Gandek Dune Avenue, 11 tkgandek@aol.com 978-875-1548

54 Corn Rd., Boston, 

MA 01740

Lynn & Jim Godbout Oceanside Drive, 48 lcgodbout@gmail.com 207-937-2148 Year around resident

Tom & Lisa Gorman Oceanside Drive, 44 lisa_gorman@me.com 207-604-8441 Year around resident

Ellen & Mark Gross Oceanside Drive, 87 oaks303@aol.com

207-934-5240  

703-901-9047

303 Lincoln Ave. Fall 

Church, VA 22046

Olivia & Patric Proulx Guillbert Oceanside Drive, 67 67oceanside@gmail.com

514-743-5106  

514-618-3262

790 des Bois=Francs, 

Boucherville, Quebec

Deborah Hollis Pineywood Rd., 1 giftoflife4you@yahoo.com

207-318-6651  

207-937-8459 Year Around Resident

Candice Paradis & Marcel & MargaretJohnson Pineywood Rd., 10 mvpcap@aol.com 407-319-8083

3966 Hickory Tree 

Road, St Cloud, Fl 34772

RoseAnne & Bob Johnson Shore Avenue, 8 mrop95@gmail.com 978-858-0801

17 Catamount Rd. 

Tewksbury, MA 01876

Jim & Sheila Johnston Seaside Avenue, 500 SLJLjohnston@ntelos.net

207-937-8429  

207-937-6331 Year Around Resident

Bruce & Jane Kerns Shore Avenue, 10 ksunrise4@gmail.com 207-934-9321 Year around resident

mailto:67oceanside@gmail.com
mailto:giftoflife4you@yahoo.com
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Laura & Brian Kimball Seaside Avenue, 482 kimballfam@townisp.com

508-277-7087  

207-937-2167

18 Florence St, 

Shrewsbury, MA 01545-

4205

Eloise Law & Manon Smith Seaside Avenue, 462 pugs@maine.rr.com

5 Patriot Dr, 

Plattsburgh, NY 12901

Dennis & Stefani Leclair Oceanside Drive, 17 leclair5az@cox.net

602-499-4496  

602-826-3799

6861 E. Monterra Way, 

Scottsdale AZ 85266

Joan & Bob Lundin Dune Avenue, 12 glundin@roadrunner.com

207-807-8519  

207-727-3018

89 Saco Rd., Hollis ME 

04042

Diana & Sandy MacKinnon Seaside Avenue, 490 disymack@hotmail.com

802-297-1187  

802-297-1234

PO Box 35, Bondville, 

VT 05340

James & Norma Macosko Outlook Ave, 7 njandjim@macosko.net

860-986-3993  

952-300-8834

19765 Chartwell Hill, 

Excelsior, MN 55331

Richard & Landra Mahoney Oceanside Drive, 101 dickmahoney52@gmail.com

2 Rose Drive, Hudson, 

NH 03051

Toni & Maurice Maloney Oceanside Drive, 72 mmaloney4@maine.rr.com Year around resident

Christine Mara (Jacqui a member) Pineywood Rd., 18 bcmara5@yahoo.com

29 Lucaya Circle, 

Wilmington, MA 01887

Dough and Donna,  see Rob McClure Matheson Pineywood Rd., 16 dj.matheson@sympatico.ca 613-612-4739

402 Hamilton Ave 

South, Ottawa, Ontario 

K1Y1E1

Rob McClure Pineywood Rd 16 rmcclure@sacosolutions.ca 613-222-2824

Linda & Chip Mellen Shore Avenue, 12 llmellen@verizon.net 617-504-2534

Gary & Tina Merrill Curtis Avenue, 15 gpm@maine.rr.com 207-641-3626

65 Roaring Brook Rd., 

Portland ME 04103

Charlie & Ellie Miller Dune Avenue, 7 cmiller3@maine.rr.com

207-289-6021  

207-650-0256

54 Dylan Drive, 

Scarborough, ME 04074

Sam & Jan Minervino Oceanside Drive, 51 mar2itln@yahoo.com

207-650-4720  

207-232-7474 Year around resident

Mary Morgan Oceanside Drive, 47 morgan.wunsch@gmail.com

207-934-9260  

617-489-0079

111 Louise Rd., 

Belmont, MA 02478

Brian & Jessica Mula Howard Seaside Avenue, 457 bmulahoward@gmail.com 561-350-3420 Year around resident

mailto:mmaloney4@maine.rr.com
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Stephen & Kristen O' Brien Saltaire Avenue, 72 sobfood2@gmail.com

917-565-7725  

917-921-8245

301 West 45th St. Apt. 

11J, New York, NY 

10036

Jeff & Linda Onnen Seaside Avenue, 481 

jonnen@outlook.com   

lindao2504@gmail.com 513-582-3964

2222 Atlanta Ave. 

Lousville, KY 40205

Mark & Caroline Ouellette Outlook Ave., 9 jouellette@comcast.net

617-875-8070  

781-648-4797

42 Fisher Rd, 

Arlington,MA 02476-

7643

Victor & Madeleine Palaza Pineywood Rd., 3 victor.pal@verizon.net 781-801-3140

69 King St., Staoughton, 

MA 02072

Candice & Marcel + Maggie Johnson Paradis Pineywood Rd., 10 mvpcap@aol.com

407-319-8083  

407-319-3828

2955 Godwin Rd., St. 

Cloud, FL 34772-8059

Paul & Claudette Ramsey Oceanside Drive, 56 

ramseyclaudette75@gmail.com  

peramsey@comcast.net  

603-714-4633  

603-714-8489

24 Pepper Hill Drive, 

Londonderry, NH 03053

Mark & Jane Rigazio Shore Avenue, 9 jtroxler@hotmail.com

617-596-2222  

508-494-7202

142 Chestnut St., 

Concord, MA 01742

Linda Robillard Palmer Ave., 22 lmrobillard@comcast.net 603-591-8845

11 Pinecrest Dr. Eliot, 

ME 03903

Jean-Claude & France Roy Dune Avenue, 2 jclauderoy@telwarwick.net

819-795-5519  

819-358-5172

13 rue des Erables, 

Warwick, Quebec, 

Canada, J0A 1M0

Jennifer & Gary Sabot Seaside Avenue, 409 js101@sabot.com

617-549-4279  

781-647-5852

10 Carroll Circle, 

Weston, MA 02493

Christy (Wench) & Chris Scango Oceanside Drive, 55 christywesch@hotmail.com

301-437-0297  

240-839-7653

11907 Hitching Post Ln, 

Rockville, MD 20852

Aldona Shumway Dune Avenue, 15 aldona.shumway@gmail.com

207-934-5889  

508-756-0189

16 Oak Hill Rd., 

Worchester MA 01609

Manon Smith and Eloise Law Seaside Avenue, 462 

5 Patriot Dr, 

Plattsburgh, NY 12901

Vanja & Richard Somerville Oceanside Drive, 73 vanja.somerville@verizon.net 617-872-0617

59 Boulder Rd., 

Wellesley, MA 02481
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Diane Sparrow Oceanside Drive, 96 dianetsparrow@verizon.net 207-934-5117

59 Walpole St. Unit 113, 

Canton MA 02021

Mary Kathleen Ernst & Edmund Spivack Oceanside Drive, 81 MK@MaryKathleenErnst.com 202-288-9600

POBox 3530, Reston, VA 

20195

Ed & Chloe Stearns Seaside Avenue, 411 stearns@fullerton.edu

949-228-8963  

949-295-1714

2677 Giorno Way, El 

Dorado Hills, CA 95762

John Thibeault Seaside Avenue, 487  johnthibeault@msn.com 207-776-0123

PO Box 7123, Ocean 

Park, ME 04063

Mary & Wes Thistle Oceanside Drive, 31 wes.thistle@gmail.com 978-758-7010

77 Russell St, 

Charlestown, MA 01229

Mike & Maggie Thorne Oceanside Drive, 2 5thornefamily@gmail.com

860-466-0160  

413-222-7258  Year around resident

Jeff & Nancy Veglia Saltaire Avenue, 70 njveglia@comcast.net

617-905-7581  

781-696-8291

33 Edwards Ave., 

Lynnfield, MA 01940

Carl & Wendy Walker Cottage Avenue, 22 builditall1@verizon.net 781-727-5988

88 Wayne Rd., 

Needham, MA 02494

Kristen & Mike Walsh Curtis Ave., 10

kmwalshy@gmail.com  

walshy@gmail.com

508-044-9882  

508-944-4894

10 Colby Rd., Wellesley, 

MA 02482

Sue & Chris Washko Dune Avenue, 19 cwashko@aol.com

714-931-0737  

714-269-2430 Year around resident

Mary Morgan & David Wunsch Oceanside Drive, 47 adwunsch@gmail.com

207-934-9260  

617-489-0079

111 Louise Rd., 

Belmont, MA 02478

John & Carol Xanthopoulos Oceanside Drive, 75 carolx@maine.rr.com

207-730-0826  

207-937-2057 Year around resident

Drake & Kim Zaharris Oceanside Drive, 30 whisperzah@aol.com 410-769-9142

510 Greenwood Rd, 

Baltimore MD 21204
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